Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	-30 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC d States Patent and Trademark Office
12304 RECOR	
	2913966ents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Touchpoint Solutions, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  X No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☒ Corporation-State Georgia ☐ Other   ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines)   Execution Date(s) ☐ December 1, 2004   Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N   3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger   ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   ☐ Other ☐ Other	Name: Fidelity Information Services, Inc Internal Address:  Street Address: 601 Riverside Avenue  City: Jacksonville  State: Florida  Country: USA Zip: 32204  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  X Corporation Citizenship Arkansas  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar A. Trademark Application No.(s)	nd identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2840451
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin Webtone - Registration No. 2840451	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John B. Greenberg, Esq., c/o The  Stolar Partnership LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Stolar Partnership LLP Internal Address:  Street Address: 911 Washington Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit pard  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: St. Louis	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Missouri Zip: 63101  Phone Number: (314) 231–2800  Fax Number: (314) 436–8400	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: JBG@STOLARLAW.COM	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: 4 MGETACHE 00000013/2640451 Signature	/
1 John B. Greenb <b>42.00 IP</b>	Total number of pages including cover 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of December 1, 2004, is made and entered into between Touchpoint Solutions, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Assignor") on the one hand, and Fidelity Information Services, Inc., an Arkansas corporation (the "Assignee"), on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark and service mark, WEBTONE ("Trademark"), which mark is registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2840451 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and Registration, along with the goodwill associated with the Trademark and Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed by the parties hereto as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, sells and sets over to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and Registration therefor, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Trademark and Registration, and all other rights that Assignor has enjoyed thereunder, including, without limitation, all rights and remedies based upon past infringement of the Trademark and/or Registration (including the right to sue and collect damages and profits for such infringement).
- 2. Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, on request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the aforementioned assets and rights assigned by this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

Touchpoint Solutions, Inc.

Ву:

Michael L. Gravelle, Senior Vice President

WEBTONE Assignment (749675)

## **CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 CFR 1.10**

"Express Mail" mailing label number ED079692124US. I hereby certify that the Recordation of the Assignment from Touchpoint Solutions, Inc. to Fidelity Information Services, Inc. is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated below and is addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Mail Stop: Assignment of Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450.

John B. Greenberg

(Print or type name)

(Signature)

December 23, 2004

(Date of Signature)

**RECORDED: 12/23/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003098 FRAME: 0266